TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET
COUNCIL MEETING

Tribal, Central, and Regional Members
TIBC Subcommittee Members

Virtual Meeting
August 15 - 19, 2022




TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

Tribal Co-Chairs:

W. Ron Allen, Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

Rick Harrison, Chickaloon Nation

Harold Frazier, Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

rallen@jamestowntribe.org
rickh@chickaloon.org
HaroldCFrazier@yahoo.com

ALASKA REGION

EASTERN REGION

Rick Harrison, Tribal Represntative
Chickaloon Nation

P.O. Box 1245

Chickaloon, AK 99645

(907) 244-4064 (cell)
rickh@chickaloon.org

Karen Linnell, Alaska Representatives
Tribal Representative for 8 Ahtna Tribes
PO Box 613

Glennallen, Ak 99588

907-822-4466 (office)

907-259-3888 (cell)
karen@ahtnatribal.org

Cheryl Andrews-Maltais, Chairwoman
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head Aquinnah
20 Black Brook Road

Aquinnah, MA 02535-1546

(505) 645-9265 (office)
chairwoman@wampanoagtribe.net

Kitcki Carroll, Executive Director
United South and Eastern Tribes
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike
Nashville, TN 37214

(615) 495-2814 (cell)
kcarroll@usetinc.org

I EASTERN OKLAHOMA REGION

GREAT PLAINS REGION

Palmer S. Mosely, Under Secretary
Chickasaw Nation

2015 Lonnie Abbott Boulevard
Ada, OK 74820

(580) 272-1134 (office)

(580) 272-2584 (fax)
palmer.mosely@chickasaw.net

Craig Harper, Chief

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 1527

Miami, OK 74355

(918) 540-2535 (office)

(918) 540-2538 (fax)
chiefharper@peoriatribe.com

Harold C. Frazier, Chairman
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
P.O. Box 590

Eagle Butte, SD 57625

(605) 964-4155 (office)
HaroldCFrazier@yahoo.com

Clyde Estes, Chairman

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

187 Oyate Circle

Lower Brule, South Dakota 57548
(605) 473-5561 (office)

(605) 473-5606 (fax)
clydeestes@lowerbrule.net

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov




TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

MIDWEST NAVAJO REGION
Darrell Seki, Chairman Mr. Jonathan Nez, President
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Navajo Nation

P.O. Box 550

Red Lake, MN 56671
(218) 679-1801 (office)
(218) 434-1344 (cell)
(218) 679-3378 (fax)
dseki@redlakenation.org

VACANT

P.O. Box 7440
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7915 (office)

jonathannez@navajo-nsn.gov

Seth Damon, Speaker
24th Navajo Nation Council
P.O. Box 7440

Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7915 (office)
sdamon@navajo-nsn.gov

NORTHWEST REGION

PACIFIC REGION

W. Ron Allen, Chairman/CEQ, Jamestown
S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy

Sequim, WA 98382

(360) 681-4621 (office)

(360) 681-4643 (fax)
rallen@jamestowntribe.org

Patrick Fine Days Depoe,
Councilman/Treasurer
Makah Tribe

P.O Box 326

Neah Bay, WA 98357

(360) 640-3963 (office)
patrick.depoe@makah.com

Robert Smith, Chairman

Pala Reservation

12196 Pala Mission Road PMB - 50
Pala, CA 92059

(760) 591-0926 (office)

(760) 742-1411 (fax)
rsmith@palatribe.com

Russell Attebery, Chairman
Karuk Tribe

P.O. Box 1016

Happy Camp, CA 96039

(530) 493-1600 ext. 2019 (office)
(530) 493-5322 (fax)
battebery@karuk.us

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov




TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Tribal Representatives

ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION

I SOUTHERN PLAINS REGION

Mark Pollock, Councilman
Blackfeet Tribal Business Council
P.O. Box 850

Browning, MT 59417

(406) 338-7521 (office)
mpollock@blackfeetnation.com

Lane Spotted Elk, Councilman
Northern Cheyenne Tribe
P.O. Box 128

Lame Deer, MT 59043

(406) 477-8252 (office)
(406) 477-8324 (fax)
spottedelk.lane@gmail.com

Ronnie Thomas, Tribal Council Treasurer
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas

571 State Park Rd 56

Livingston, TX 77351

(936) 563-1284 (office)
tcrthomas@actribe.org

Deborah Dotson, President
Delaware Nation

P.O. Box 825

Anadarko, OK 73005

(405) 247-2448 (office)
(405) 247-9393 (fax)
ddotson@delawarenation.com

| SOUTHWEST REGION

| WESTERN REGION

Joseph A. Garcia

Ohkay Owingeh

P.O. Box 1099

Ohkay Owingeh, New Mexico 87566
(505) 852-4400 (office)
mistylake@cybermesa.com

Shawn Duran, Tribal Administrator
Taos Pueblo

P.O. Box 1846

Taos, New Mexico 87571

(575) 758-8626 ext. 115 (office)
SDuran@taospueblo.com

Herminia Frias, Councilwoman (AZ Rep)
Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 South Camino de Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85757

(520) 883-5000 (office)
herminia.frias@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Amber Torres

Walker River Paiute Tribe
P.O. Box 220

Schurz, NV 89427
(775) 773-2306 (office)
chairman@wrpt.org

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Central Office Directors

Bryan Newland

Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
bryan_newland@ios.doi.gov

(202) 208-7163 (office)

(202) 208-5320 (fax)

Kathryn Isom-Clause, Deputy Assistant
Secretary for Policy and Economic Development

kathryn_Isom-Clause@ios.doi.gov
(202) 208-7163 (office)
(202)208-5320 (fax)

Jason Freihage, Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Management

jason.freihage@bia.gov

(202) 219-0440 (office)

(202) 513-0349 (fax)

Tony L. Dearman, Director, Bureau of Indian
Education

tony.dearman@bie.edu

(202) 208-6123 (office)

(202) 208-3312 (fax)

Sharee Freeman, Director, Office of Self-
Governance, Indian Affairs
sharee.freeman@bia.gov

(202) 219-0244 (office)

(202) 219-1404 (fax)

Steve Juneau, (Acting) Deputy Bureau
Director, Office of Justice Services, BIA
steve.juneau@bia.gov

(575) 748-8151 (office)

(202) 208-6170 (fax)

Judith Wilson, Director
Office of Facilities, Property & Safety
Management, Indian Affairs

Wizipan Garriott

Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
wizi_garriott@jios.doi.gov

(202) 208-7163 (office)

(202) 208-5320 (fax)

Darryl LaCounte, Director, Bureau of Indian
Affairs

darryl.lacounte@bia.gov

(202) 208-5116 (office)

(202) 208-6334 (fax)

Bart Stevens, Deputy Bureau Director, Field
Operations, BIA
bartholomew.stevens@bia.gov

(505) 563-3439 (office)

Sharon Pinto, Deputy Director, Bureau of
Indian Education

sharon.pinto@bie.gov

(202) 208-7388 (office)

(202) 208-3312 (fax)

David Mahooty, Director, Office of Budget &
Performance Mgmt., IA
david.mahooty@bia.gov

(202) 480-6418 (mobile)

(202) 208-6635 (fax)

Johnna Blackhair, Deputy Bureau Director,
Office of Indian Services, BIA
johnna.blackhair@bia.gov

(202) 513-7640 (office)

(202) 208-5113 (fax)

Kevin Sturlaugson, Associate Chief
Information Officer,
Information Management Technology

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



judith.wilson@bia.gov kevin.sturlaugson@bia.gov
(703) 390-6314 (office) (703) 390-6601 (office)
(703) 390-6517 (fax)

TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Central Office Directors - continued

James Anderton, Chief Financial Officer, Onna Lebeau, Director, Office of Indian
Indian Affairs Energy & Economic Development,
james.anderton@bia.gov Indian Affairs

(703) 390-6563 (office) onna.labeau@bia.gov

(703) 390-6304 (fax) (202) 208-5320 (office)

(202) 208-4564 (fax)

Trina Locke, (Acting) Deputy Bureau
Director, Office of Trust Services, BIA
trina.locke@bia.gov

(202) 219-0872 (office)

(202) 219-1065 (fax)

Bureau of Trust Funds Administration (BTFA)

Jerry Gidner, Director Julie Ration, Budget Officer
Bureau of Trust Funds Administration julie_ration@btfa.gov
jerold_gidner@btfa.gov (202) 208-7588 (office)

(202) 208-4866 (office) (202) 208-4291 (fax)

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

Indian Affairs Regional Directors

Eugene Peltola, Regional Director
Alaska Region

3601 C Street, Suite 1100
Anchorage, AK 99503

(907) 271-1828 (office)

(907) 271-4083 (fax)

Eddie Streater, Regional Director
Eastern Oklahoma Region

P.O. Box 8002

Muskogee, OK 74402-8002

(918) 781-4600 (office)

(918) 781-4604 (fax)

Tammie Poitra, Regional Director
Midwest Region

5600 West American Blvd., Suite 500
Bloomington, MN 55437

(612) 713-4400 (office)

(612) 713-4401 (fax)

Bryan Mercier, Regional Director
Northwest Region

911 NE 11" Avenue

Portland OR 97232

(503) 231-6702 (office)

(503) 231-2201 (fax)

Susan Messerly, Regional Director
Rocky Mountain Region

2021 4th Ave. North

Billings, MT 59101

(406)247-7943 (office)

Patricia Mattingly, Regional Director
Southwest Region

1001 Indian School Road, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

(505) 563-3103 (office)

(505) 563-3101 (fax)

Kimberly Bouchard, Regional Director
Eastern Region

545 Marriott Drive, Suite 700
Nashville, TN 37214

(615) 564-6561 (office)

(615) 564-6701 (fax)

Timothy LaPointe, Regional Director
Great Plains Region

115 4" Avenue, SE

Aberdeen, SD 57401

(605) 226-7343 (office)

(605) 226-7446 (fax)

Gregory Mehojah, Regional Director
Navajo Region

P.O. Box 1060

Gallup, NM 87305

(505)863-8314 (office)

(505) 863-8324 (fax)

Amy L. Dutschke, Regional Director
Pacific Region

2800 Cottage Way

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 978-6000 (office)

(916) 978-6099 (fax)

James Schock, Regional Director
Southern Plains Region

P.O. Box 368

Anadarko, OK 73005

(405) 247-6673 (office)

(405) 247-5611 (fax)

Jessie Durham, (A) Regional Director
Western Region

2600 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 379-6600 (office)

(602) 379-4413 (fax)

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov




TRIBAL/INTERIOR BUDGET COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

TIBC Budget Subcommittee Members

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
W. Ron Allen, Chair
rallen@jamestowntribe.org

TIBC Voting Members:
Kitcki Carroll, United South & Eastern
kcarroll@usetinc.org

Rick Harrison, Chickaloon Native

rickh@chickaloon.org

VACANT
3rd TIBC TRIBAL CO-CHAIR

A. Gay Kingman, Executive Director
kingmanwapato@rushmore.com

Courtney Two Lance, Oglala Sioux
ost_credit@yahoo.com

Jamie, Henio, Navajo Nation
jhenio@navajo-nsn.gov

Federal Co-Chair (Non-voting):
David Mahooty, Director OBPM
david.mahooty@bia.gov

TIBC Federal Members:
Jeannine Brooks, Deputy Director OBPM
jeannine.brooks@bia.gov

Sharon Omps, IA Budget Formulation
sharon.omps@bia.gov

Sharee Freeman, Self Governance
sharee.freeman@bia.gov

Technical Lead
Tyler Scribner
tscribner@ncai.org

Roads Maintenance Subcommittee Members

Co-Chairs (Non-voting):

Dakota Longbrake, Cheyenne River Sioux
dlongbrake@lakotanetwork.com

Kee Allen Begay, Navajo Nation
keebegay@mfcouncil-kbjr.com

Federal Co-Chair (Non-Voting):
LeRoy Gishi, BIA Road Maintenance
leroy.gishi@bia.gov

TIBC Federal Members:
VACANT

TIBC Voting Members:

Dave Kelly, Oglala Sioux
ostroads@hotmail.com

Roland Kennerly, Blackfeet Nation
rkennerly@blackfeetnation.com

Hunter Boldt, Redlake Band of Chippewa
hunterboldt@redlakenation.org

Brian Winnestaffer, Chickaloon Native
bewinnestaffer@chickaloon-nsn.gov

Misty Rickwal, Karuk Tribe
mrickwalt@karuk.us

Technical Lead:
Garrett Silversmith, Navajo

gsilversmith@navajodot.org

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



Education Subcommittee Members

Co-Chairs (Non-voting):
Buster Atteberry, Chairman Karuk Tribe
battebery@karuk.us

Joe Garcia, Head Councilman
mistylake@cybermesa.com

TIBC Voting Members:
Harold Frazier, Chairman
haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com

Mervin Wright, Pyramid Lake
mwright@plpt.nsn.us

Paul Begay, Council Delegate
paulbegay@navajo-nsn.gov

Cecilia Firethunder, Oglala Sioux

Federal Co-Chairs (Non-voting)
Tony Dearman, Director, BIE
tony.dearman@bie.edu

Sharon Pinto, Deputy Bureau Director, BIE
sharon.pinto@bie.edu

TIBC Federal Members:
Vanda Cervantes, BIE
vanda.cervantes@bie.edu

Technical Lead:
Julia Wakeford
jwakeford@ncai.org

Data Management Subcommittee Members

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Rick Harrison, Chickaloon Native Village
rickh@chickaloon.org

TIBC Voting Members:
Pernell Halona, Council Delegate

pernellhalona@navajo-nsn.gov

Joe Garcia, Head Councilman
mistylake@cybermesa.com

Kitcki Carroll, United South & Eastern Tribes
kcarroll@usetinc.org

Courtney Two Lance, Oglala Sioux Tribe
ost_credit@yahoo.com

Tafuna Tusi, CFO Rocky Mountain Tribal
tafuna.tusi@rmtlc.org

Federal Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Kelsey Marand, OBPM Indian Affairs
kelsey.marand@bia.gov

TIBC Federal Members:
Melvin Gilchrist, IA - Performance

melvin.gilchrist@bia.gov

Gail Veney, OBPM Indian Affairs
gail.veney@bia.gov

Barbara Scott, IA - Performance
barbara.scott@bia.gov

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov




Public Safety & Justice Subcommittee

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Eugenia Charles-Newton, Council Delegate
echarles-newton@navajo-nsn.gov

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Juana Majel Dixon, Councilwoman
jmajel@aol.com

TIBC Voting Members:
Vince Dueris, Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
vinced13.vd@gmail.com

Mark Pollock, Blackfeet Nation
mpollock@blackfeetnation.com

Palmer Mosely, Chickasaw Nation
palmer.mosely@chickasaw.net

Jesse Delmar, Navajo Nation
jdelmar@navajo-nsn.gov

Alan Roy, White Earth Nation
alan.roy@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Federal Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Steve Juneau, BIA Justice Services
steve.juneau@bia.gov

TIBC Federal members:
Lela Kaskalla
lela.kaskalla@bia.gov

Kasey Mckenzie
kasey.mckenzie@bia.gov

Technical Lead:
Kelbie Kennedy
kkennedy@NCAl.org

Land, Water and Natural Resources

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Chairman Buster Atteberry, Karuk Tribe
battebery@karuk.us

Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Vice-Chair Patrick DePoe, Makah Tribe

patrick.depoe@makah.com

Federal Co-Chair (Non-voting):
Peter Wakeland, Fish, Wildlife and Parks

peter.wakeland@bia.govv

TIBC Federal Members:
Trina Locke, BIA Trust Svcs. Budget
trina.locke@bia.gov

TIBC Voting Members:

Wade 'Tater' Ward, Cheyenne River Sioux
taterward@yahoo.com

Karen Linnell, Alaska Representatives
karen@ahtnatribal.org

Shawn Duran, Taos Pueblo
sduran@taospueblo.com

Raymond Smith Jr., Council Delegate
rsmithjr@navajo-nsn.gov

Greg Abrahamason, Spokane Tribe
grega@spokanetribe.com

Scott Weston, Oglala Sioux Tribe

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



Attendees (Non-Members)

Joshua Barnett, Director,

Office of Public Affairs, Indian Affairs
(202) 208-3710 (office)

(202) 501- 1516 (fax)

Tyler Scribner
National Congress of American Indians
tscribner@ncai.org

Jeannine Brooks, Deputy Director
Office of Budget & Performance
Management, Indian Affairs

(202) 208-6398 (office)

(202) 208-6635 (fax)

Veronica Watters, Director

Regulatory Affairs and Collaborative Action
Indian Affairs

(202) 273-4680 (office)

(202) 208-5318 (fax)

Alternate Tribal Representatives

Navajo Region
Clara Pratte, Chief of Staff

cpratte@navajo-nsn.gov

A. Gay Kingman, Executive Director
Tribal Chairman's Association Inc.
Kingmanwapato@rushmore.com

Navajo Nation
Myron Lizer, Vice President

myronlizer@navajo-nsn-gov

Kee Allen Begay, Jr., Council Delegate
keeallenbegayjr@navajo-nsn.gov

Rocky Mountain Region
Tafuna Tusi
tafuna.tusi@rmtlc.org

Northwest Region
Delano Saluskin, Yakama Nation
delano_Saluskin@yakama.com

Greg Abrahamson, Spokane Tribe
gregabe@aol.com

Western Region

Michael Dallas, Sr.

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
michael.dallas@srpmic-nsn.gov

Jessie Svitak, Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma
jsvitak@kiowatribe.org

Eastern Oklahoma

Terra Branson-Thomas
Muskogee (Creek) Nation
tbranson@mcn-nsn.gov

Please provide updates to: Victor.Hodge@bia.gov



